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Head Offices

Germany / Austria

Villeroy & Boch

Division Dining & Lifestyle

Rieffstr. 46

D-66663 Merzig

Tel.: (+49) (68 64) 81-4800

E-Mail: partner-support-tw.de@uvilleroy-boch.com
partner-support-tw.at@uvilleroy-boch.com

Luxembourg

Villeroy & Boch

330 rue de Rollingergrund

[-2441 Luxembourg

Tel.: (+352) 46 82 12 78

E-Mail: info.hr@uvilleroy-boch.com

National Offices

Asia / Pacific

Sami Haikio

65/42 Rama 9 Road, Huaykwang
Bangkok 10310

Tel.: +662 206 3400

E-Mail: haikio.sami@uvilleroy-boch.com

Australia

Suite 225, 117 Old Pittwater Road
Brookvale NSW 2100

Tel.: (+61) 289628100

E-Mail: vbauscs@uvilleroy-boch.com

Belgium

330, rue de Rollingergrund
[-2441 Luxembourg

Tel.: (+32) 253310 58

Fax: (+32) 253310 50
E-Mail: info@villeroy-boch.be

Bulgaria, Hungary, Moldova, Romania
Bosve e.U.

Cumberlandstrale 123/23

1140 Vienna, Austria

Tel.: (+43) 664 887 85 326

E-Mail: prvulovic.sladjan@villeroy-boch.com

Albania/Bosnia & Herzegovina /Croatia/North

Macedonia/Montenegro/Slovenia/Serbia/Kosovo

Christinus d.o.0., Krstova 16

31000 Osijek, Croatia

Tel.: (+385) 91 6004743

E-Mail: balikic.kristina@villeroy-boch.com

Descriptions

Subject to change without notice.

The patterns are partly/predominantly protected

by the Ornamental Design Law;
Copyright Villeroy & Boch

ADDRESSES

China

Villeroy & Boch Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
10F, Jin Hong Qiao Business Building, No.8,
Lane 555, Gu Bei Road, Chang Ning District
200051 Shanghai

Tel.: (+86) 21 62363281

Fax: (+86) 21 62363283

E-Mail: gi.leo@uvilleroy-boch.com

Czech Republic & Slovakia

Homepack spol. s.r.0.

Horackova 5

14000 Praha 4

Czech Republic

Tel: +420 724 069856

E-Mail: plesarova.michaela@uvilleroy-boch.com

Denmark

Odelbergs vag 11

SE-134 40 Gustavsberg

Tel.: (+45) 36 70 17 48

Fax: (+45) 36 72 65 75

E-Mail: kundservice.tableware@uvilleroy-boch.se

Finland

Villeroy & Boch Tableware Oy
Laippatie 14

FI-00880 Helsinki

Tel.: (+358) 9 2516 6209

E-Mail: finland.info@villeroy-boch.com

France

82, rue d'Hauteville

F-75010 Paris

Tel.: (+33) 14479 96 96

Fax: (+33) 1447991 74

E-Mail: info.adt@villeroy-boch.com

Italy

Villeroy & Boch Arti della Tavola Srl

Foro Bonaparte 70

1-20121 Milano

Tel.: (+39) 02 655 84 91

E-Mail: partner-support-tw.it@uvilleroy-boch.com

Mexico

Av. Industria Metalurgica 1055 B
Parque Industrial Ramos Arizpe

Ramos Arizpe, Coah

Zip code 25903

Tel.: (+52) (1) 5591861010

E-Mail: claudia.fuentes@vilbomex.com

Netherlands

330, rue de Rollingergrund
[-2441 Luxembourg

Tel.: (+31) 889 87 03 70
E-Mail: info@villeroy-boch.nl

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

Norway

Lurtoppen 2, Postboks 13

NO-1471 Larenskog

Tel.: (+47) 2336 94 00

Fax: (+47) 23 20 15 15

E-Mail: info.norway@uvilleroy-boch.com

Poland

Aleja Wyscigowa 6

PL-02-681 Warszawa

Tel.: (+48) 22 64517 10

E-Mail: office.warsaw@uvilleroy-boch.com

Spain and Portugal

Calle Numancia, 212 bajos

ES-08017 Barcelona

Tel.: (+34) 93496 12 00

Fax: (+34)934 96 12 01

E-Mail: villeroy-boch.spain@uvilleroy-boch.com
portugal@villeroy-boch.com

Sweden

Odelbergs véag 11

SE-134 40 Gustavsberg

Tel.: (+46) 8 570 39 480

Fax: (+46) 8 570 39 485

E-Mail: kundservice.tableware@uvilleroy-boch.se

Switzerland

BahnhofstraRe 6

CH-5600 Lenzburg 1

Tel.: (+41) 62 886 38 38

Fax: (+41) 62 886 38 58

E-Mail: partner-support-tw.ch@villeroy-boch.com

United Kingdom & Ireland

306 — 308 Chelsea Design Centre East,
Chelsea Harbour,

UK-London SW10 OXF

Tel.: (+44) 20 8871 0011

E-Mail: sales@villeroy-boch.com

USA, Canada, Central and South America
3A South Middlesex Avenue

Monroe Township, NJ 08831

Tel.: (+1) 609 578 4300

Fax: (+1) 609 655 2405

Importers/Distributors: see page 55
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OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

A page

Amazonia 10-3514 21 Tavola Dinnerware

Amazonia Anmut 10-4381 22 Tavola Dinnerware

Amazonia Gifts 10-4480 16 Tavola Exclusive range
American Bar - Straight Bourbon 11-3615 37 Tavola Stemware, Wine & Bar
Anmut 10-4545 23 Tavola Dinnerware

Anmut Gold 10-4653 7 Tavola Exclusive range

Anmut Platinum No.1 10-4636 24 Tavola Dinnerware

Avarua 10-4655 8 Tavola Exclusive range
Avarua Gifts 10-4656 9 Tavola Exclusive range

C page

Classic Buffet plate 10-4646 30 Tavola Dinnerware

Classic Gifts white 10-1657 49  Gifts Gifts Classic

G page

Grand Royal 11-3618 18 Tavola Exclusive range

Grand Royal Gold 11-3621 38 Tavola Stemware, Wine & Bar
Grand Royal White Gold 11-3660 38 Tavola Stemware, Wine & Bar
Gray Pearl 10-4392 25 Tavola Dinnerware

| page

Ivoire 10-4390 26 Tavola Dinnerware

K page

Kreuzband Septfontaines 12-6243 43 Tavola Cutlery stainless steel
Kreuzband-Septfontaines 120 12-5922 43 Tavola Cutlery stainless steel
L page

La Classica 12-6417 44 Tavola Cutlery stainless steel
La Classica 120 12-5920 44 Tavola Cutlery stainless steel
La Classica partially gold plated 12-6447 44 Tavola Cutlery stainless steel
M page

MetroChic 10-4652 10 Tavola Exclusive range
MetroChic 11-3801 13 Tavola Exclusive range
MetroChic 12-6527 14 Tavola Exclusive range
MetroChic Gifts 10-4483 11 Tavola Exclusive range
MetroChic blanc 10-4654 12 Tavola Exclusive range
MetroChic blanc Gifts 10-4482 12 Tavola Exclusive range
MetroChic d'Or 12-6528 14 Tavola Exclusive range
Modern Grace 10-4510 27 Tavola Dinnerware

N page

Neufaden Merlemont 12-6233 45 Tavola Cutlery stainless steel
Neufaden-Merlemont 120 12-5921 45 Tavola Cutlery stainless steel
O page

Octavie 11-7390 39 Tavola Stemware, Wine & Bar
Q page

Quinsai Garden 10-4380 28 Tavola Dinnerware

Quinsai Garden Gifts 10-4481 17 Tavola Exclusive range

R page

Retro Accessories 11-7219 51 Gifts Vases & Candleholders & Hurricanes
S page

Samarkand 10-4645 30 Tavola Dinnerware
Samarkand Accessories 10-4734 32 Tavola Dinnerware
Samarkand Accessories 10-4734 50 Gifts Gifts Classic

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL



OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

S page
Samarkand Aquamarin 10-4730 31 Tavola Dinnerware
Samarkand Aquamarin 10-4730 49  Gifts Gifts Classic
Samarkand Aquamarin Gifts 10-1638 31 Tavola Dinnerware
Samarkand Aquamarin Gifts 10-1638 49 Gifts Gifts Classic
Samarkand Mandarin 10-4732 33 Tavola Dinnerware
Samarkand Mandarin 10-4732 50 Gifts Gifts Classic
Samarkand Mandarin Gifts 10-1648 33 Tavola Dinnerware
Samarkand Mandarin Gifts 10-1648 50 Gifts Gifts Classic
Samarkand Rubin 10-4731 32 Tavola Dinnerware
Samarkand Rubin 10-4731 32 Tavola Dinnerware
Samarkand Rubin Gifts 10-1639 32 Tavola Dinnerware
Samarkand Rubin Gifts 10-1639 50 Gifts Gifts Classic
Scotch Whisky - Blended Scotch 11-3629 37 Tavola Stemware, Wine & Bar
Scotch Whisky - Carafes 11-3628 37 Tavola Stemware, Wine & Bar
Scotch Whisky - Single Malt 11-3627 37 Tavola Stemware, Wine & Bar
Signature Empty boxes 12-7093 18 Tavola Exclusive range
V page
Vinobile 11-7616 39 Tavola Stemware, Wine & Bar
\/V page
White Pearl 10-4389 34 Tavola Dinnerware
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Cutlery Stemware Dinnerware Exclusive range

Gifts

CATEGORY OVERVIEW

TAVOLA TAVOLA
Exclusive range Cutlery
Exclusive range page Cutlery stainless steel page
Amazonia Gifts 10-4480 16 Kreuzband Septfontaines 12-6243 43
Anmut Gold 10-4653 7 Kreuzband-Septfontaines 120 12-5922 43
Avarua 10-4655 8 La Classica 12-6417 44
Avarua Gifts 10-4656 9 La Classica 120 12-5920 44
Grand Royal 11-3618 18 La Classica partially gold plated 12-6447 44
MetroChic 10-4652 10 Neufaden Merlemont 12-6233 45
MetroChic 11-3801 13 Neufaden-Merlemont 120 12-5921 45
MetroChic 12-6527 14
MetroChic Gifts 10-4483 1"
I\/IetroChfc blanc . 10-4654 12 Gifts
MetroChic blanc Gifts 10-4482 12
MetroChic d'Or 12-6528 14 Gifts Classic page
Sl el 104481 7 Classic Gifts white 101657 49
Signature Empty boxes 12-7093 18 .
Samarkand Accessories 10-4734 50
Samarkand Aquamarin 10-4730 49
Samarkand Aquamarin Gifts 10-1638 49
Dinnerware Samarkand Mandarin 10-4732 50
. Samarkand Mandarin Gifts 10-1648 50
Dinnervare bage Samarkand Rubin Gifts 10-1639 50
Amazonia 10-3514 21
ﬁnm,:zima Anmut lgigié ;; Vases & Candleholders & Hurricanes page
Anmut Platinum No.1 10-4636 24 Retro Accessories 11-7219 51
Classic Buffet plate 10-4646 30
Gray Pearl 10-4392 25
Ivoire 10-4390 26
Modern Grace 10-4510 27
Quinsai Garden 10-4380 28
Samarkand 10-4645 30
Samarkand Accessories 10-4734 32
Samarkand Aquamarin 10-4730 31
Samarkand Aguamarin Gifts 10-1638 31
Samarkand Mandarin 10-4732 33
Samarkand Mandarin Gifts 10-1648 33
Samarkand Rubin 10-4731 32
Samarkand Rubin 10-4731 32
Samarkand Rubin Gifts 10-1639 32
White Pearl 10-4389 34
Stemware
Stemware, Wine & Bar page
American Bar - Straight Bourbon 11-3615 37
Grand Royal Gold 11-3621 38
Grand Royal White Gold 11-3660 38
Octavie 11-7390 39
Scotch Whisky - Blended Scotch 11-3629 37
Scotch Whisky - Carafes 11-3628 37
Scotch Whisky - Single Malt 11-3627 37
Vinobile 11-7616 39
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ANMUT GOLD EXCLUSIVE RANGE*

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

P oo o000

0460 0780 0960 1290 1260 1410 9651 3070 3406 3570 3170 2810 2940 2630 2650

00 <

2660 2700 3810

Anmut Gold 10-4653- 3070 Soup Tureen {1} 220
Code [tems Dim. 3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,441
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,00l 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,44
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0211 3570 Pickle Dish/Saucer sauceboat {1} 20cm
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,35l 3170 Salad bow! {1} 22,5x22,5x9cm
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 2810 Round platter {1} 330mm
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 2940 Oval Platter {17 #1cm
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 2630 Flat plate {6} 280mm
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,20l 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm
1280 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 15cm 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 2700 Deep plate {6} 0,33l
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 3810 Individual bowl {6} 13cm
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 4090 Ashtray {1} 17x21cm
9651 Mug {6} 0,35l

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

AVARUA

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Avarua 10-4655-

Code [tems

0460 Coffee-/Teapot

0780 Creamer 6 pers.

0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers.
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs
1270 Tea cup

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

Avarua 10-4655-
Code Items

2620 Flat plate
2621 Flat plate 2

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

{1}
n
{1}

{6}

Dim.
1,361
0,22l
0,32l

0,23

Dim.
{6} 27x27x2cm
{6} 27x27x2cm

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

8 EXCLUSIVE RANGE

EXCLUSIVE RANGE*

Avarua 10-4655-
Code ltems
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs
1300 Coffee cup
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs
1420 Espresso cup
1430 Saucer espresso cup
2640 Dessert/breakfast plate
2641 Dessert/breakfast plate 2
FER
A
i J
.FI
e

8.

"e‘,:.'.% e o

2700

Avarua 10-4655-

Code
2660
2700
4856

ltems

Bread & butter plate
Deep plate

Mug

Dim.

{6} 0,22l
{6} 18,5x18,5x1,5cm

{6} 0,08l

{6} 14x14x1,5cm
{6} 22x22x2cm
{6} 22x22x2cm

4856

Dim.
{6} 16x16x1,5cm
{6} 22x22x5cm
{6} 0,32l

ILL CAT

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL



AVARUA AVARUA EXCLUSIVE RANGE*

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Avarua 10-4655- Avarua 10-4655-

Code ltems Dim. Code [tems Dim.

1900 Bowl {4} 0,65l 1905 Rice bowl {4} 0,35l

2200 Cake plate {1} 33x33x2cm 2535 Soup bowl {4} 0,48

3170 Salad bowl {1} 22,5x22,5x9cm 2910 Oval Platter {1} 41x28,5x2,5cm

Exclusive range

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

AVARUA GIFTS

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Avarua Gifts 10-4656-

Code ltems Dim.

4855 Mug with lid {1} 11,5x8x10cm, 0,32
6072 Serving / Decorative bowl {1} 33x33x4cm

7880 Tray stand {1} 27x27x26cm

8230 Porcelain box {1} 16x13x10cm

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL EXCLUSIVE RANGE
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Exclusive range

-

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

METROCHIC

R

DINEUS :

oo | - b,
T o=

EXCLUSIVE RANGE*

= =
— =
] g‘s‘@%\“\m" = éf///””“\\\ 2641

1410
1290

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
MetroChic 10-4652- MetroChic 10-4652-
Code [tems Dim. Code ltems
0460 Coffee-/Teapot {1} 1,201 1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,221 1300 Coffee cup {6}
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 033l 1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6}
4856 Mug {6} 0,321 1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 1420 Espresso cup {6}
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,23l 1430 Saucer espresso cup {6}

2640 Dessert/breakfast plate 1 {6}

2641 Dessert/breakfast plate 2 {6}

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

2700

2535 1905 =Ce 1300
MetroChic 10-4652- MetroChic 10-4652-
Code Items Dim. Code [tems
2620 Flat plate {6} 27x27x2cm 1900 Bowl {4}
2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 16x16x1,5cm 2200 Buffet plate {6}
2700 Deep plate {6} 22x22x5cm 3170 Salad bowl {1}
1905 Rice bowl {4} 0,351
2535 Soup bowl {4} 0,48l

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

10 EXCLUSIVE RANGE

G = s~ UTEE.,

1260

Dim.

0,221
18,5x18,5x1,5¢cm

0,08
14x14x1,5¢cm
22x22x2cm
22x22x2cm

2200

Dim.

0,65
33x33x2cm
22,5x22,5x9cm

ILL CAT

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL



METROCHIC GIFTS

Lanbee

DINEUS

e y =5

0530 4855 4892

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

MetroChic Gifts 10-4483-

Code ltems Dim.
0530 Teapot small {1} 044
4855 Mug with lid {1} 0,32l
4892 Tea cup {6} 0,15

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

METROCHIC GIFTS

e

DINEUS

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

MetroChic Gifts 10-4483-

Code Items Dim.

7880 Tray stand {1} 27,5x27 5x27cm
8230 Porcelain box {1} 16x13x10cm

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

5520 7965

MetroChic Gifts 10-4483-
Code [tems

5520 Tea light holder
7965 Coaster

5766 Napkin ring

METROCHIC GIFTS

R

DINEUS

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

MetroChic Gifts 10-4483-

Code ltems

6072 Serving / Decorative bowl
5070 Vase tall

EXCLUSIVE RANGE*

5766

Dim.
{1} 7,5x7,5x13cm
{6} 11x11x1cm
{6} 6,5x2,5x5,5cm

Dim.
{1} 33x33x4cm
{1} 13x13x30,5cm

EXCLUSIVE RANGE
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Cutlery Stemware Dinnerware Exclusive range

Gifts

METROCHIC BLANC

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

MetroChic blanc 10-4654-

Code
1260
1270
1290
1300
1310
1410
1420
1430

Items

Tea cup & saucer 2pcs
Tea cup

Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs
Coffee cup

Saucer coffee/tea cup

Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs

Espresso cup
Saucer espresso cup

{6}

{6}
{6}

{6}
{6}

2620

2640 2661

MetroChic blanc 10-4654-

Dim. Code
2595

0,23l 2620
2640

0,22 2661

18,5x18,5x2cm 2700

0,08l

14,5x14,5x1,5¢cm

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

METROCHIC BLANC GIFTS

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

0530

MetroChic blanc Gifts 10-4482-

Code
0530
4855
4892
5520

Items

Teapot small
Mug with lid
Tea cup

Tea light holder

4892

{1}
{1}
{6}
{1}

Dim.
0,441
0,321
0,15l
7,5x7,5x13cm

6072

5520

[tems

Buffet plate

Flat plate
Dessert/breakfast plate
Bread & hutter Plate
Deep plate

8230

MetroChic blanc Gifts 10-4482-

Code
6072
7880
8230
5070

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

12

EXCLUSIVE RANGE

[tems

Serving / Decorative bowl
Tray stand

Porcelain box

Vase tall

EXCLUSIVE RANGE*

{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}

{1}
{1}
n
{1}

2535

2700

Dim.

33cm
27x27x2cm
22x22x2cm
16cm
22x22x5¢cm

5070

Dim.
33x33x4cm
27,5x27,5x27cm
16x13x10cm
13x13x30,5¢cm

ILL CAT

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL



METROCHIC

@

reddot winner 2020
best of the best

s .'-:_’_.../

Crystal glass, dishwasher safe

MetroChic 11-3801-

Code ltems Dim.

8115 Red wine goblet Set 2pcs {1} 240mm, 0,83
8125 White wine goblet Set 2pcs {1} 229mm, 0,59I
8135 Champagne flute Set 2pcs {1} 270mm, 0,45

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

e —

MetroChic 11-3801-

Code [tems

8235 Brandy goblet Set 2pcs
8255 Water glass Set 2pcs

EXCLUSIVE RANGE*

Dim.

{1} 140mm, 0,62
{1} 110mm, 0,60

EXCLUSIVE RANGE
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Gifts



Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

METROCHIC

stainless steel, dishwasher safe

MetroChic 12-6527-

Code ltems
0040 Dinner Spoon
0050 Dinner fork
: i-'r~ 0060 Dinner knife
/ 0 0070  Dessert spoon
; 0080 Dessert fork
0090 Dessert knife
} \ 0100  Fish fork
0110 Fish knife
0130 Soup/cream spoon
4 . ‘ 0160 Coffee spoon
0180 Espresso spoon

0190 Pastry fork
0560 Fruit knife
0600 Longdrink spoon

[

METROCHIC D'OR

(

|
| “\-
( y

Stainless steel gold-plated, dishwasher safe

MetroChic d’'Or 12-6528-

Code Items Dim.

0040 Dinner Spoon {6} 209mm
0050 Dinner fork {6} 210mm
0060 Dinner knife {6} 229mm
0070 Dessert spoon {6} 184mm
0080 Dessert fork {6} 185mm
0090 Dessert knife {6} 201mm

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

14 EXCLUSIVE RANGE

Dim.
{6} 209mm
{6} 210mm
{6} 229mm
{6} 184mm
{6} 185mm
{6} 201Tmm
{6} 180mm
{6} 206mm
{6} 168mm
{6} 140mm
{6} 110mm
{6} 153mm
{6} 180mm
{6} 195mm

MetroChic d'Or 12-6528-
Code [tems

0160 Coffee spoon
0180 Espresso spoon
0190 Pastry fork

EXCLUSIVE RANGE*

——————<

Code ltems

1220 Cold meat fork

1260 Serving/salad fork
1270 Serving/salad spoon
1760 Gravy ladle

1800 Soup ladle

1870 Pie server

1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs

9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

9072 Cutlery set 70pcs

9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch

9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs
9072 Cutlery set 70pcs

9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

Tm

0040 0050 0060 0070 0080 0090 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0560 0600 1220 1260 1270 1760 1800 1870 1950

Dim.
{1} 205mm
{1} 242mm
{1} 242mm
{1} 175mm
{1} 300mm
{1} 247mm
{6} 140mm

{6} 140mm
{6} 110mm
{6} 153mm

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

ILL CAT






Exclusive range

Dinnerware

-

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

AMAZONIA GIFTS

4892

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Amazonia Gifts 10-4480-

Code [tems Dim.

0530 Teapot small {1} 044

4855 Mug with lid {1} 032l

4892 Tea cup {6} 0,15

5520 Tea light holder {1} 7,5x7,5x13cm
7955 Coaster {6} 11x11x1cm
5766 Napkin ring {6} 6,5x2,5x5,5cm

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

AMAZONIA GIFTS

1761

5070

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Amazonia Gifts 10-4480-

Code Items Dim.

1761 Decorative plate large {1} 28x21cm
5070 Vase tall {1} 13x13x30,5cm

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

16 EXCLUSIVE RANGE

EXCLUSIVE RANGE*

Amazonia Gifts 10-4480-

Code ltems Dim.

6072 Serving / Decorative bowl {1} 33x33x4cm
7880 Tray stand {1} 27,5x27,5x27cm
8230 Porcelain box {1} 16x13x10cm

ILL CAT

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL



QUINSAI GARDEN GIFTS

g 0530
& =

4892

%:‘:ﬁ.&' 4
)2

&

4855

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Quinsai Garden Gifts 10-4481-
Code ltems

0530 Teapot small

4855 Mug with lid

4892 Tea cup

5520 Tea light holder
7955 Coaster

5766 Napkin ring

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

QUINSAI GARDEN GIFTS

= %

y

\¥ :
Py

j':-..

3(

1761

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Quinsai Garden Gifts 10-4481-
Code ltems

1761 Decorative plate large
5070 Vase tall

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

7955

{1}
n
{6}
{1}
{6}
{6}

(1

Dim.

0,44

0,321

0,15
7,5x7,5x13cm
11x11xTem
6,5x2,5x5,5¢cm

Dim.
28x21cm
{1} 13x13x30,5cm

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

6072

3

8230

Quinsai Garden Gifts 10-4481-
Code [tems

6072 Serving / Decorative bowl

7880 Tray stand
8230 Porcelain box

Quinsai Garden Gifts 10-4481-
Code [tems
3864 Fruit/decorative bowl

EXCLUSIVE RANGE*

Dim.
{1} 33x33x4cm
{1} 27,5x27,5x27cm
{1} 16x13x10cm

Dim.
{1} 47x38cm

EXCLUSIVE RANGE 17

Exclusive range

—

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts



Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

GRAND ROYAL

Crystal Glass, dishwasher safe
mouth-blown, handmade

Grand Royal 11-3618-

Code
0020
0030
0070
0130
3610
3640

Items

Red wine goblet
White wine goblet
Champagne flute
Water goblet
Water glass

Tall glass

* packing unit = order quantity

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

SIGNATURE EMPTY BOXES

9_ ‘
— r
3780

Signature Empty boxes 12-7093-

Code Items Dim.

9767 Empty box 70 pcs {1} 49x34x13cm

9780 Empty box 113 pcs {1} 49x34x18cm

9799 Empty box 24/30 pcs {1} 42x27x5cm

*Direct access to this range only for Villeroy & Boch Signature partners.

| e

{4}
{4
{4}
{4}
{4
{4}

Dim.

230mm, 0,33!
216mm, 0,291
239mm, 0,23|
200mm, 0,39
100mm, 0,291
145mm, 0,401

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

18

EXCLUSIVE RANGE

EXCLUSIVE RANGE*

Grand Royal 11-3618-
Code [tems Dim.
0081 Champagne bowl *{4} 0,23

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

ILL CAT
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Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Gifts



mnerware XClusive range

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

CONTENT DINNERWARE

DINNERWARE
Amazonia Amazonia Anmut Anmut Anmut Platinum No.1 Gray Pearl
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Samarkand Mandarin Samarkand Rubin White Pearl
p. 33 p. 32 p. 34
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AMAZONIA

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

-
3287
<\ S8 S N |
= %
3288 3175
o SBR[y — 393'2
3895

. 4 P caSmE K

N Pl 2o PO

0460

0780 0960 1260 1290 1410 9651

1906 1945

K_/\_/TEGW

3175

3287 3288

Amazonia 10-3514-

Code
0460
0780
0960
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1410
1420
1430
9651
1906

Teapot 6 pers.

Creamer 6 pers.
Sugar/jampot 6 pers.

Tea cup & saucer 2pcs
Tea cup

Saucer tea cup

Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs
Coffee cup

Saucer coffee cup
Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs
Espresso cup

Saucer espresso cup

3865

(1
{1}
{1

{6}
{6}

{6}
{6}

{6}
{6}
(1
{4}

3895 3932

Dim.
1,201
0,221
0,331

0,23!
17x14cm

0,221
17x14cm

0,08l
14x11cm
0,301
0,711

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

2535

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

2580

1945
2535
2580
2581
2610
2640
2680
2700
3175
3287
3288
3864
3895
3932
5070

2581 2610

Individual bowl
Pickle dish/Individual bowl
Serving plate
Serving plate
Flat plate
Salad plate
Buffet plate
Deep plate
Salad bow!
Oval bowl

Oval bowl
Bowl

Oval bowl

Dip

Vase tall

2640

{4}
{6}
n
{1}
{6}
{6}
{1}
{6}
n
{1}
n
n
{n
{6}
n

2680

0,201

19x12cm, 0,45!
44x23cm
35x18cm
27x27cm
23x23cm
35x35cm
24cm, 0,271
21cm
38x22cm, 3,00
30x18cm, 1,301
47x38cm, 1,561
29x7cm, 0,301
7x6cm, 0,041
29cm, 4,501

DINNERWARE

2700

21

Exclusive range

P—
Cutlery Stemware Dinnerware

Gifts



Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

AMAZONIA ANMUT

1900

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Amazonia Anmut 10-4381-

Code [tems

0460 Teapot 6 pers.

0780 Creamer 6 pers.

0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers.

1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs
1270 Tea cup

1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs
1300 Coffee cup

1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup

1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs
1420 Espresso cup

1430 Saucer espresso cup

{1}
n
n

{6}

{6}
{6}

{6}
{6}

Dim.
1,001
0,201
0,351

0,201

0,201
15¢m

0,101
12cm

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

22 DINNERWARE

Amazonia Anmut 10-4381-

Code Items
9651 Mug
1900 Bowl

2630 Flat plate

2650 Salad plate

2660 Bread & hutter plate
2680 Buffet plate

2700 Deep plate

3170 Salad bowl (2)

{6}
{4}
{6}
{6}
{6}
(1
{6}
(1}

Dim.
0,35!
0,75
280mm
22cm
16cm
30cm
0,33I
23cm

ILL CAT

r OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL



ANMUT

e
o S =
, - s
e,
\-.. * —
— —
b —_
L — 7865

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

N DAL e =N L Gt e S | (D) P

0460 0780 0960 1230 1290 1260 1410 9651 3070 3406 3570 3170 3180 2940 2500

0000000

2620 2630 2650 2651 2660 2700 2680 3810
Anmut 10-4545- 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,45
Code [tems Dim. 3570 Pickle Dish/Saucer sauceboat {1} 20cm
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,00l 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 23cm
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,201 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 21cm
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,351 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} #1cm
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,40l 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,351
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 2520 Saucer breakfast/soup cup {6} 18cm
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 2620 Flat Plate Coupe {6} 29cm
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 15cm 2630 Flat plate {6} 280mm
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,20l 2651 Salad plate Coupe {6} 21cm
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 2700 Deep plate {6} 0,33l
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 2680 Buffet plate {1} 30cm
9651 Mug {6} 0,35l 3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm
3070 Soup Tureen {1} 2,201 7865 Tray stand {1}
3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,451

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL DINNERWARE 23

Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts



Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

ANMUT PLATINUM NO.1

‘/’_/- = ""‘x_\_‘ - =
/ ™ .. 2700
\\
\\.
/ L
\
‘.\ ', ~,
\\ \\‘ \\
% N \
b > \ S
. = -j__' — A
& 7 \ 4
=0 %50 \h____,,/ 2660

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

0460 0780 0960 1260 1290 1410 2630 2650 2660 2700 2810 2940 3170 3406 3570 3810
Anmut Platinum No.1 10-4636- 9651 Mug {6} 0,351
Code Items Dim. 2630 Flat plate {6} 280mm
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {13 1,001 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {11 0,211 2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 16cm
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,35l 2700 Deep plate {6} 0,33l
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 2810 Round platter {1} 330mm
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,201 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm
1280 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 15cm 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 23cm
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,441
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,201 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,44
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 3570 Pickle Dish/Saucer sauceboat {1} 20cm
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,101 3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
ILL CAT
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GRAY PEARL

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

B rooancs 2o OO0

0070 0780 0960 1230 1290 1410 2360 3406 3570 3170 2810 2940 2960 2500 2630
0000,
2650 2660 2680 2700 3810 3821

Gray Pearl 10-4392- 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,40l
Code [tems Dim. 3570 Pickle Dish/Saucer sauceboat {1} 22cm
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,351 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 2,741
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,251 2810 Round platter {1} 33cm
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,351 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 35cm
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,40l 2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs

1250 Saucer breakfast/soup cup {6} 18cm 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,401
1290 Coffee/tea cup & saucer 2pcs 2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm
1300 Coffee/tea cup {6} 0,20l 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 16cm 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 18cm
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 2680 Buffet plate {1} 30cm
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 2700 Deep plate {6} 0,32|
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 13cm 3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm
2360 Round soup tureen {1} 2,80l 3821 Salad dish {6} 0,38
3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,401

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts



Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

IVOIRE

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Woreoovooosrmo=m OO

0070 0780 0960 1230 1290 1410 1906

2680 2630 2650 2660 2700 3821

Ivoire 10-4390-

Code Items Dim.
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,351
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,251
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,35
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs

1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,401
1250 Saucer breakfast/soup cup {6} 18cm
1290 Coffee/tea cup & saucer 2pcs

1300 Coffee/tea cup {6} 0,201
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 16cm
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs

1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,101
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 13cm
1906 Bowl {41 0,771
1945 Individual bow! {4} 0311
2360 Round soup tureen {1} 2,801

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

26 DINNERWARE

1945

OO0 00 oy

2500

2360

3810

3406
3407
3570
3170
3180
2940
2960
2680
2630
2650
2660
2700
3821
2500
2510
3810

3406 3570 3170

Sauceboat 2pcs.
Sauceboat without saucer
Pickle Dish/Saucer sauceboat
Salad bowl (2)

Salad bowl (3)

Oval platter (2)

Oval platter (3)

Buffet plate

Flat plate

Salad plate

Bread & hutter plate
Deep plate

Salad dish

Soup cup & saucer 2pcs
Soup cup

Individual bowl (2)

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

3180

n
{1}
{1}
n
{1}
{1}
(1
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}

{6}
{6}

2940

0,401
0,401
22cm
2,741
1,68
41cm
35cm
30cm
27cm
22cm
18cm
0,32!
0,38

0,401
13cm

2960

ILL CAT



MODERN GRACE

2700
2535 9932 2660
Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
NPl ol — — =]
0460 0780 0960 1260 1290 1410 2580 2581 2600 2610 2640 2660 2680 2700 2772
D e
3287 3288 3895 2535 3932
Modern Grace 10-4510- 2580 Serving plate {1} 44x23cm
Code [tems Dim. 2581 Serving plate {1} 35x18cm
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,20 2600 Buffet plate {1} 3icm
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 022l 2610 Flat plate {6} 27x27cm
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 033l 2640 Salad plate {6} 23x23cm
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16x16cm
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,23l 2680 Buffet plate {1} 35x35cm
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 17x14cm 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 2772 Sushi plate {6} 24x14cm
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,22| 3287 Oval bowl {1} 38x22cm, 3,00l
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 17x14cm 3288 Oval bowl {1} 30x18cm, 1,30l
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 3895 Oval bowl {1} 29x7cm, 0,301
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,08l 2535 Pickle dish/Individual bowl {6} 19x12cm, 0,45!
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 14x11cm 3932 Dip {6} 7x6cm, 0,041
9100 Mug {1} 0,30l
All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL DINNERWARE 27
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Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts



Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

QUINSAI GARDEN

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

1410

Quinsai Garden 10-4380-

Code
0460
0780
0960
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1410
1420
1430

Items

Teapot 6 pers.

Creamer 6 pers.
Sugar/jampot 6 pers.

Tea cup & saucer 2pcs
Tea cup

Saucer tea cup

Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs
Coffee cup

Saucer coffee cup
Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs
Espresso cup

Saucer espresso cup

QUINSAI GARDEN

3287

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

2680

Quinsai Garden 10-4380-

Code
2535
2640
2660
2680
2700
3287
3288

[tems

Pickle dish/Individual bowl
Salad plate

Bread & butter plate

Buffet plate

Deep plate

Oval bowl

Oval bow!

{1}
n
n

{6}
{6}

{6}
{6}

{6}
{6}

2660

{6}
{6}
{6}
{n
{6}
n
n

Dim.
1,201
0,22
0,331

0,23l
17x14cm

0,22l
17x14cm

0,08I
14x11cm

2700

gt b -w?\’
=N

2535

Dim.

19x12cm
23x23cm

16cm

35x35¢cm
24cm, 0,271
38x22cm, 3,001
30x18cm, 1,301

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

28

DINNERWARE

2580

/:_". f;f@‘ ? “\{

Quinsai Garden 10-4380-

Code
2580
2581
2582
2613

ltems

Serving plate
Serving plate
Serving plate
Flat plate Motiv D

b

.
Zo es

e

- ?ﬁ; y
2613 Wl W
a&"&»"
e
2582

Dim.
{1} 44x23cm
{1} 35x18cm
{6} 24x14cm
{6} 27x27cm

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL
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SAMARKAND

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Classic Buffet plate

0460 0780 0960

Samarkand 10-4645-

L
en
(=
-4
i
L
2
17,]
=
p—
(5]
M
23
L
=
=
i
(5]
=
(=
* p—
a
L
p &
z
g
(5]
N
wn

Code

0460

0780

0960

1260

1270

1290

1300

1310

1410

1420

1430

2 9651

-§§ 1906

= 1945

@) 2630

2650
17,]
3=
. p—
&)

30

Items

Coffee-/Teapot

Creamer 6 pers.
Sugar/jampot 6 pers.

Tea cup & saucer 2pcs
Tea cup

Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs
Coffee cup

Saucer coffee/tea cup
Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs
Espresso cup

Saucer espresso cup

Mug

Bowl

Individual bow!

Flat plate

Salad plate

DINNERWARE

{1}
{n
{n

{6}

{6}
{6}

{6}
{6}
{6}
{4}
{4}
{6}
{6}

1410 9651

Dim.
1,001
0,211
0,351

0,201

0,201
15¢m

0,10l
12cm
0,301
0,711
0,311
280mm
22cm

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

2660 Bread & hutter plate
2700 Deep plate

2940 Oval platter (2)

3175 Salad bowl

3810 Individual bowl (2)
3916 Individual bowl

Classic Buffet plate 10-4646-
Code [tems

2680 Buffet plate Aquamarin
2682 Buffet plate Mandarin
2683 Buffet plate Rubin

2700
2650
2660
> — J,/;
3810

@W@g@g@@@@@@@@@@@

2630 2650 2660 2700

2940 3175 3810 3916

{6}
{6}
{1}
n
{6}
{6}

{1}
(1}
{1}

16cm
0,331
41cm
21cm
13cm
0,601

Dim.

30cm
30cm
30cm

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL
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SAMARKAND AQUAMARIN

SAMARKAND AQUAMARIN

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Aquamarin 10-4730-

Code ltems Dim.
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs

1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,101
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm
2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm
SAMARKAND AQUAMARIN

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Aquamarin 10-4730-

Code ltems Dim.
2630 Flat plate {6} 280mm
2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm
2700 Deep plate {6} 0,33l
3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm
9651 Mug {1} 0,30l

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

© OVERVIEWALPHABETICAL

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Aquamarin 10-4730-

Code [tems Dim.
3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm
4090 Ashtray {1} 17x21cm

SAMARKAND AQUAMARIN GIFTS

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Aquamarin Gifts 10-1638-

Code [tems Dim.
1761 Decorative plate large {1} 28x21cm, 0,96!
DINNERWARE
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Gifts



SAMARKAND RUBIN

L
&n
=
3]
—
5]
2
17,
=
p—
(5]
»
=
Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
Samarkand Rubin 10-4731-
Code [tems Dim.
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs
2 1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10
3] 1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm
E 2650  Salad plate {6} 22em
(5]
[=
=
.y
a
SAMARKAND RUBIN
5]
=
z
g
(5]
N
w2
Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
)
2
e Samarkand Rubin 10-4731-
5 Code Items Dim.
2630 Flat plate {6} 280mm
2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm
2700 Deep plate {6} 0,33l
3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm
9651 Mug {1} 0301
£ All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
. p—
©

32 DINNERWARE

SAMARKAND ACCESSORIES

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Accessories 10-4734-

Code ltems Dim.
3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm
4090 Ashtray {1} 17x21cm

SAMARKAND RUBIN GIFTS

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Rubin Gifts 10-1639-
Code Items Dim.
1761 Decorative plate large {1} 28x21cm, 0,96l

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

ILL CAT



SAMARKAND MANDARIN SAMARKAND MANDARIN

XClusive range

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
Samarkand Mandarin 10-4732- Samarkand Mandarin 10-4732-
Code ltems Dim. Code [tems Dim.
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,101 4090 Ashtray {1} 17x21cm 5
—
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm I
2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm E
5]
=
=}
. p—
a
SAMARKAND MANDARIN SAMARKAND MANDARIN GIFTS
L
- — =
g
5]
N
wn
n ol
Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
3
Samarkand Mandarin 10-4732- Samarkand Mandarin Gifts 10-1648- =
Code Items Dim. Code ltems Dim. 5
2630 Flat plate {6} 280mm 1761 Decorative plate large {1} 28x21cm, 0,961
2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm
2700 Deep plate {6} 0,33l
3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm
9651 Mug {1} 0,30l
All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices. é
. p—
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Cutlery Stemware Dinnerware Exclusive range

Gifts

WHITE PEARL

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

@W%@@Q@ﬁ@@'@‘

0070 0780 0960 1230 1290 1410 2360 3406 3570 3170 3180 2940 2960 2500 2630

0000

2650 2660 2680 2700 3810
White Pearl 10-4389- 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,40l
Code [tems Dim. 3570 Pickle Dish/Saucer sauceboat {1} 22cm
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,351 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 2,741
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,251 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 168l
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,35 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 35cm
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,401 2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs
1250 Saucer breakfast/soup cup {6} 18cm 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,40l
1290 Coffee/tea cup & saucer 2pcs 2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm
1300 Coffee/tea cup {6} 0,201 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 16cm 2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 18cm
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 2680 Buffet-/Gourmet plate {1} 30cm
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 2700 Deep plate {6} 0,32l
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 13cm 3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm
2360 Round soup tureen {1} 2801
3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,401

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
ILL CAT

34 DINNERWARE OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL



OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

Dinnerware Exclusive range

Stemware



CONTENT STEMWARE
STEMWARE, WINE & BAR

Fine Flavour - American Bar Fine Flavour - Carafes Fine Flavour - Scotch Whisky ~ Grand Royal Gold Grand Royal White Gold
5
en —
= T = [
E _ |
- \:7]\5/ Y Q 6 Y t@‘ y W / '
_E - 1 S =g . s
O
~ 37 37 p. 38 38
= . >
Octavie Vinobile

Poosgt

p. 39

Dinnerware

-

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

36 TAVOLA OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL



FINE FLAVOUR - AMERICAN BAR

Crystal Glass, dishwasher safe
mouth-blown

American Bar - Straight Bourbon 11-3615-
Code ltems

3510 Cocktail tumbler

3550 0ld Fashioned tumbler

3570 Double Old Fashioned tumbler
3640 Highball tumbler

3650 Shot tumbler

* packing unit = order quantity

FINE FLAVOUR - CARAFES

Dim.
*{2} 88mm, 0,22
*{2} 98mm, 0,32
*{2} 112mm, 0,46
*{2} 155mm, 0,43
*{2} 140mm, 0,13

FINE FLAVOUR - SCOTCH WHISKY

Crystal Glass, dishwasher safe
mouth-blown

Scotch Whisky - Single Malt 11-3627-
Code [tems

3551 Islands Whisky tumbler
3552 Highlands Whisky tumbler

* packing unit = order quantity

Dim.

*{2} 100mm, 0,401
*{2} 116mm, 0,42

FINE FLAVOUR - SCOTCH WHISKY

Crystal Glass, dishwasher safe
mouth-blown

Scotch Whisky - Carafes 11-3628-
Code ltems

0460 Whisky carafe No. 1
0461 Whisky carafe No. 2
0462 Whisky carafe No. 3

Dim.
{1} 252mm, 0,75
{1} 291mm, 0,75
{1} 215mm, 1,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

Crystal Glass, dishwasher safe
mouth-blown

Scotch Whisky - Blended Scotch 11-3629-
Code [tems

3551 Tumbler No. 1

3552 Tumbler No. 2

3553 Tumbler No. 3

* packing unit = order quantity

Dim.
*{2} 87mm, 0,25I
*{2} 98mm, 0,36l
*{2} 115mm, 0,47

STEMWARE, WINE & BAR

37

Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts



Exclusive range

"

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

GRAND ROYAL GOLD

ST~ S S A

=

Crystal Glass
mouth-blown, handmade

Grand Royal Gold 11-3621-
Code [tems

0020 Red wine goblet
0030 White wine goblet
0070 Champagne flute
0130 Water goblet

3610 Water glass

3640 Tall glass

* packing unit = order quantity

{4}
{4
{4}
{4}
{4
{4}

Dim.

230mm, 0,33
216mm, 0,291
239mm, 0,23!
200mm, 0,391
100mm, 0,29
145mm, 0,401

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

38 STEMWARE, WINE & BAR

GRAND ROYAL WHITE GOLD

Crystal Glass
mouth-blown, handmade

Grand Royal White Gold 11-3660-
Code ltems

0020 Red wine goblet

0030 White wine goblet
0070 Champagne flute

0130 Water goblet

3610 Water glass

3640 Tall glass

* packing unit = order quantity

{4
{4
4}
{4
{4
4}

Dim.

230mm, 0,33l
216mm, 0,29
239mm, 0,23
200mm, 0,39
100mm, 0,29
145mm, 0,401

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL
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OCTAVIE

Crystal Glass, dishwasher safe

Octavie 11-7390-

Code [tems

0030 White wine goblet
0020 Red wine goblet
0130 Water goblet

0070 Champagne flute

* packing unit = order quantity

VINOBILE

Crystal Glass, dishwasher safe
mouth-blown

Vinobile 11-7616-
Code ltems
0231 Médoc-Connaisseur decanter

Dim.
*{4} 186mm, 0,23|
*{4} 196mm, 0,28
*{4} 206mm, 0,37I
*{4} 225mm, 0,16

Dim.
{1} 295mm, 1,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

Octavie 11-7390-

Code [tems

0110 Tumbler

1410 Old-fashioned tumbler

* packing unit = order quantity

Dim.
*{4} 149mm, 0,39l
*{4} 92mm, 0,361

STEMWARE, WINE & BAR

39

Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts
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Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts



Exclusive range

F

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

CONTENT CUTLERY
CUTLERY STAINLESS STEEL

Kreuzband Kreuzband
Septfontaines Septfontaines 120

) )0l (
the (1o 41
. . ’

La Classica La Classica 120

p. 43 p. 43 p. 44
Neufaden-Merlemont 120

42 TAVOLA

La Classica Neufaden Merlemont

partially gold plated

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL



KREUZBAND
SEPTFONTAINES

stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Kreuzband Septfontaines 12-6243-
Code Items

0040 Dinner spoon

0050 Dinner fork

0060 Dinner knife

0070 Dessert spoon

b E 0080 Dessert fork

0090 Dessert knife

0100 Fish fork

0110 Fish knife

0130 Soup/cream spoon
0160 Coffee spoon

0180 Espresso spoon
0190 Pastry fork

0560 Fruit knife

1220 Cold meat fork
1260 Serving fork

=
=
——

=

O i f i
{/ \J “ \/ { / \/ |
L) BERE

O 0 U g0 0 b v b

Dim.
{6} 203mm
{6} 203mm
{6} 225mm
{6} 184mm
{6} 185mm
{6} 204mm
{6} 182mm
{6} 215mm
{6} 171mm
{6} 142mm
{6} 108mm
{6} 145mm
{6} 174mm
{1} 200mm
{1} 243mm

R TCJ
ﬁMYTJJi

%

Code ltems Dim.
1270 Serving spoon {1} 250mm
1730 Salad serving spoon {1} 203mm
1740 Salad serving fork {1} 203mm
1760 Gravy ladle {1} 183mm
1800 Soup ladle large {1} 300mm
1870 Pie server {1} 235mm
1880 Cake knife {1} 262mm
1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon {6} 143mm

9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs
9072 Cutlery set 70pcs
9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch

X

0040 0050 0060 0070 0080 0090 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0560 1220 1260 1270 1730 1740 1760 1800 1870 1880 1950

KREUZBAND
SEPTFONTAINES 120

order-related-production

Stainless steel silver-plated, dishwasher safe

Kreuzband-Septfontaines 120 12-5922-

Code Items Dim.
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs

9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

9072 Cutlery set 70pcs

9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch

order-related-production

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

CUTLERY STAINLESS STEEL
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Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts



Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

LA CLASSICA

stainless steel, dishwasher safe

| —
. La Classica 12-6417-
Code [tems Dim. Code [tems Dim.
0040 Dinner spoon {6} 210mm 1220 Cold meat fork {1} 194mm
i 0050 Dinner fork {6} 208mm 1260 Serving fork {1} 242mm
0060 Dinner knife {6} 240mm 1270 Serving spoon {1} 244mm
0070 Dessert spoon {6} 188mm 1760 Gravy ladle {1} 170mm
| | : 0080 Dessert fork {6} 187mm 1800 Soup ladle {1} 305mm
; '/' ) ?’ 0090 Dessert knife {6} 216mm 1870 Pie server {1} 232mm
4 L 4 0100 Fish fork {6} 183mm 1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon {6} 136mm
/ 0110 Fish knife {6} 213mm
= 0130 Soup/cream spoon {6} 170mm 9030 Cutlery set 24pcs
0160 Coffee spoon {6} 145mm 9050 Cutlery set 30pcs
0180 Espresso spoon {6} 115mm 9072 Cutlery set 70pcs
0190 Pastry fork {6} 158mm 9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch
0560 Fruit knife {6} 183mm
0600 Longdrink spoon {6} 200mm
a il L | F i

| [

0040 0050 0060 0070 0080 0090 0100 0110 0130 0160 0180 0190 0560 0600 1220 1260 1270 1760 1800 1870 1950

LA C LA S S I CA 1 2. 0 order-related-production LA C LAS S I CA
PA RT IAL LY G O L D P LAT E D order-related-production

) f\‘ l.
\ € l | @

Stainless steel silver-plated, dishwasher safe

o 8

Stainless steel partially gold-plated, dishwasher safe

La Classica 120 12-5920-

Code [tems Dim. La Classica partially gold plated 12-6447-

9030 Cutlery set 24pcs Code ltems Dim.
9050 Cutlery set 30pcs 9030 Cutlery set 24pcs

9072 Cutlery set 70pcs 9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch 9072 Cutlery set 70pcs

order-related-production order-related-production

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
ILL CAT
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NEUFADEN MERLEMONT

stainless steel, dishwasher safe

Neufaden Merlemont 12-6233-

Code Items

0040 Dinner spoon
0050 Dinner fork
0060 Dinner knife
0070 Dessert spoon
0080 Dessert fork
0090 Dessert knife
0100 Fish fork

0110 Fish knife
0160 Coffee spoon
0180 Espresso spoon
0190 Pastry fork
0560 Fruit knife
1220 Cold meat fork
1260 Serving fork

Dim.
{6} 205mm
{6} 203mm
{6} 233mm
{6} 184mm
{6} 182mm
{6} 204mm
{6} 179mm
{6} 211mm
{6} 140mm
{6} 109mm
{6} 146mm
{6} 167mm
{1} 191Tmm
{1} 246mm

1177

U L

C—=<

Code ltems

1270 Serving spoon

1730 Salad serving spoon
1740 Salad serving fork
1760 Gravy ladle

1800 Soup ladle large

1870 Pie server

1950 Sugar/ice cream spoon
9030 Cutlery set 24pcs

9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

9072 Cutlery set 70pcs

9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch

-

0 U

\
B
)

J

0040 0050 0060 0070 0080 0090 0100 0110 0160 0180 0190 0560 1220 1260 1270 1730 1740 1760 1800 1870 1950

NEUFADEN-MERLEMONT 120

Stainless steel silver-plated, dishwasher safe

Neufaden-Merlemont 120 12-5921-
Code ltems

9030 Cutlery set 24pcs

9050 Cutlery set 30pcs

9072 Cutlery set 70pcs

9115 Cutlery set 113pcs lunch

order-related-production

order-related-production

Dim.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

Dim.
{1} 249mm
{1} 203mm
{1} 203mm
{1} 170mm
{1} 295mm
{1} 242mm
{6} 154mm

CUTLERY STAINLESS STEEL

45

Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts



Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

46

Amazonia
Amazonia Anmut
Anmut

Anmut Gold
Anmut Platinum
Avarua

Gray Pearl

Ivoire
MetroChic
MetroChic blanc
Modern Grace
Quinsai Garden
Samarkand
White Pearl
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CONTENT  GIFTS

GIFTS CLASSIC
Classic Gifts white Samarkand Accessories Samarkand Aquamarin Samarkand Aquamarin Gifts Samarkand Mandarin
5 =
&
E -k
) Fogiia 8
> A
- B &
% p. 49 p. 50 p. 49 p. 49 p. 50
Samarkand Mandarin Gifts Samarkand Rubin Gifts
p. 50 p. 50
5)
= VASES & CANDLEHOLDERS & HURRICANES
B :
- Retro Accessories
3)
=
g
p. 51
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CLASSIC GIFTS WHITE

J

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Classic Gifts white 10-1657-
Code Items Dim.
3864 Fruit/decorative bowl {1} 47x38cm, 1,561

SAMARKAND AQUAMARIN GIFTS

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Aquamarin Gifts 10-1638-
Code ltems Dim.
1761 Decorative plate large {1} 28x21cm, 0,961

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

© OVERVIEWALPHABETICAL

SAMARKAND AQUAMARIN

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Aquamarin 10-4730-
Code ltems

3934 Square Bowl

4090 Ashtray

5
&0
=
<
=
5]
3
=
Q
»®

Stemware

>
—
L
ye—
N
Dim. 5
{1} 14x14cm, 0,141
{1} 17x21cm, 0,33l m
=
E=
&)
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SAMARKAND MANDARIN GIFTS

Dim.

{1} 28x21cm, 0,96l

Dim.
{1} 28x21cm, 0,961

5]
en
=
3]
—
5]
E
17,
=
Q
»
Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
Samarkand Mandarin Gifts 10-1648-
Code [tems
1761 Decorative plate large
L
=
s
|-
(5]
(=
=
.y
a
SAMARKAND RUBIN GIFTS
5]
=
z
g
(5]
N
w2
.
Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
>
S
] Samarkand Rubin Gifts 10-1639-
5 Code Items
1761 Decorative plate large
£ All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
. p—
&

50 GIEISICIASSE

SAMARKAND MANDARIN

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Mandarin 10-4732-

Code ltems Dim.

3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm, 0,141
4090 Ashtray {1} 17x21cm, 0,33

SAMARKAND ACCESSORIES

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Accessories 10-4734-

Code Items Dim.
3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm, 0,14
4090 Ashtray {1} 17x21cm, 0,33l

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL
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RETRO ACCESSORIES

XClusive range

Glass

Retro Accessories 11-7219-

Code ltems Dim.

0860 Candlestick 1 {1} 220mm
0865 Candlestick 2 {1} 280mm
0912 Candelabra 3 arms {1} #14mm
0915 Candelabra {1} 430mm

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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Exclusive range

Dinnerware

Stemware

Cutlery

Gifts

Materials

DINNERWARE

Premium Bone Porcelain

Premium Bone Porcelain — fine “Bone China”, considered to be the most precious porcelain of all. Its manufacture requires special technical skill and know-how.
As its name suggests, bone china is a porcelain with a high proportion of bone ash.

The body is practically ‘vitrified', non-porous and brilliant white. This is the secret which gives bone china its special aesthetic material properties.
—high degree of whiteness

— special reflective quality

— soft lustre

— extreme transparency

In connection with this, there are important practical advantages:

— high mechanical resistance

— dishwasher safe

— microwave-safe

(exceptions: tableware sets with precious metal decoration)

Care instructions

Villeroy & Boch dinner services can safely go in a dishwasher. However, there are a few points to observe when washing items in the dishwasher in order to ensure that
patterns and surfaces lose nothing of their brilliance or colour intensity.

— Do not leave very dirty items in the dishwasher for too long

— Use the most delicate programmes possible

— Be sure that the water is decalcified

— Do not place items too closely together

— Open the door as soon as the programme finishes to prevent any remaining steam from settling on the dishes
— Observe the manufacturers’ recommendations regarding washing times and detergent amounts

Precious metal finishes such as gold, silver and platinum are not entirely insensitive to external effects such as mechanical, chemical and thermal influences in the
dishwasher. Villeroy & Boch therefore recommends handling this dinner service with the level of care its value and exclusive appeal deserve.

Precious metal décors must not be used in a microwave.

For further information and care instructions, please go to the “Service” column at www.villeroy-boch.com.

CUTLERY

Stainless steel Care instructions
Stainless steel cutlery from Villeroy & Boch not only looks elegant, but it also — Everyday use is the best care.
has a number of advantages. — Rinse the cutlery quickly before putting it in the dishwasher.
Our stainless steel cutlery is made of high-quality 18/10 stainless steel. Except — Follow the dishwasher instructions.
for the knives. A special blade steel is always used for knives to ensure a good — Put cutlery in the dishwasher basket with the handles pointing downwards.
cutting ability. — Remove the clean cutlery straight after the last rinse cycle and wipe the knife
All stainless steel alloys we use are always rust-proof, tasteless and blades dry to prevent limescale deposits.
dishwasher-safe. — To remove stubbarn stains, treat the cutlery with a stainless steel cleaner.
— Silver-plated cutlery should be cleaned with a silver cleaner every now and
then.

E OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL



General Information

General Conditions of Sale of Villeroy & Boch AG Dining & Lifestyle Division

l. General

1. These General Conditions of Sale (hereinafter referred to
as “conditions of sale”) shall apply to all —i. e. also to
future — quotations, supply and other performance by
Villeroy & Boch AG including all its branches and group
companies (hereinafter referred to as “we”, “us” or
“ourselves”), to customers who are not consumers
within the meaning of § 13 of the German Civil Code BGB
(hereinafter referred to as “purchasers”; the purchaser
and ourselves taken together also being referred to
hereinafter as “the parties”).

2. These conditions of sale shall, unless any other provision
is expressly made, apply for the entire duration of the
business relationship without its being necessary for us
to make specific reference to the fact. Business condi-
tions of the purchaser shall not apply unless expressly
recognised by ourselves in writing. These conditions of
sale shall also apply if we make deliveries to the pur-
chaser unconditionally while aware of conditions of the
purchaser which are contradictory to or deviate from our
conditions of sale.

3. Any alterations (amendments / additions) to these condi-
tions shall require to be made in writing.

4. Verbal collateral agreements or assurances shall be
invalid unless confirmed by ourselves in writing.

5. Sale of the products outside the European Economic
Area and Switzerland is not permitted.
There may also be further sales restrictions within the
European Economic Area and Switzerland.

Il. Quotations

1. Unless designated as binding in their text, our quotations
shall be non binding and without obligation and shall not

place us under any obligation to accept a given order. .

2. If, after the conclusion of the contract, modifications are
called for by our customers, or if the contract is cancelled
wholly or in part, all the costs and expenses and other
losses thus far incurred by ourselves or to be incurred in
connection therewith (e. g. lost profit) shall be chargea-
ble to the customer. Cancellation will only be possible
with our approval. This shall not affect any rights the
purchaser may have to rescind or avoid the contract.

1. If the parties have not agreed any other price, the price
shall be determined according to our price lists as valid
at the time when the contract is concluded. Unless the 3.
parties have agreed anything different, the purchaser
shall, in addition to all prices in accordance with the
price lists, bear the costs of packaging and shipment and
the turnover tax and any other public fees.

2. Deliveries shall be made under the contractually agreed
conditions. Unless the parties have expressly agreed
anything else, deliveries shall be made ex works.

Prices and deliveries

Issue: September 2016

not met, we shall be deemed to have defaulted thereon
when a grace period has expired and a reminder been
received from the purchaser, unless we can prove that
we were not responsible for our failure to meet the non-
binding delivery period or effect delivery during the grace
period.

The length of the grace period shall be 1/5 of the non-
binding delivery period. The grace period shall begin on
the first working day that follows the end of the delivery
period. If the length of the grace period is not an exact
number of full days, weeks or months, it shall be rounded
off to the nearest full number of days (example: non-
binding delivery period 27 days, 1/5 = 5.4 days, grace
period = rounded off to 5 days).

The non-binding delivery period shall be calculated in
accordance with Section Ill. 4.

If a delivery period or date is not met for reasons for
which we are not responsible, in particular in cases in
which we ourselves have received a late or incorrect
self-delivery or deliveries, the delivery period shall be
extended by a reasonable period.

If we are, furthermore, unable to render our performance
within said reasonably extended delivery period for rea-
sons for which we are not responsible, we shall inform
the purchaser of the fact without delay. In such cases we
shall have the right to rescind the contract within a
period of two weeks beginning from the moment when
we inform the purchaser. Having exercised said right of
rescission we shall reimburse the purchaser without
delay for any counter-performance that he may already
have rendered.

For the rest, the statutory rights and entitlements of the
parties shall remain unaffected.

IV. Packaging

Unless any special packaging has been agreed, the
goods shall be packaged at our discretion in accordance
with the standard commercial methods.

The costs of transport packaging (e. g. euro containers,
cardboard boxes or crates) shall be invoiced to the pur-
chaser. If goods are shipped in reusable containers a
rental charge or circulation fee will be invoiced. The
reusable containers are to be returned immediately to
the pool via the return shipment logistics system. Costs
incurred by non-fulfilment of this obligation shall be
invoiced to the customer. Packaging units will be taken
back within the framework of and as governed by the
respective statutory regulations.

Loading costs are to be borne by the purchaser as ship-
ment costs. If goods are loaded on pooling pallets, we
shall accompany the loading procedure at the roadside in
direct pallet exchange with the haulage contractor. If
haulage contractors or customer’s vehicles are used, the
purchaser must supply intact exchange pallets. Missing
pallets will be invoiced to the purchaser.

3. The delivery dates or periods stated in the order confi- V- Shipment
mation shall be estimated dates or periods and shall 1. Goods will be shipped at the expense and risk of the
therefore be non-binding. They shall only be binding if purchaser.
confirmed as such in the order confirmation. 2. The risk shall pass over to the purchaser when the arti-

4. Unless any other contractual agreement has been made,
the delivery period shall begin on receipt of written
confirmation of the order. 3

5. A delivery period or date shall be deemed to have been
met if the goods leave our works or warehouse or, as the 4
case may be — if they are to be collected by the pur-
chaser — are ready for collection prior to expiry of said
date or period.

6. If a non-hinding delivery date or period (referred to here
below in Section 6 as “non-binding delivery period”) is

OVERVIEW ALPHABETICAL

cles to be delivered are handed over to the transport
company or to the purchaser himself.

Insurance shall only be taken out at the wish and
expense of the purchaser.

. Transport damage is to be reported to the haulier for

inspection without delay. The purchaser must ensure
that the complaint is noted in the shipment record. The
shipment record provided for such cases is to be sent to
us without its being necessary for us to request that it be
sent.

VI. Terms of payment

1.

Unless any other agreement has been made, our claims
shall fall due for payment in full as soon as the invoice
has been received. The definitive date in determining
whether or not payment has been made in due time shall
be the date on which payment is actually received.

If it becomes apparent to us after conclusion of the
contract that there is a risk that the orderer may not be
in a position to fulfil his performance obligations, we
shall have the right to insist that outstanding deliveries
be effected only against advance payment or the provi-
sion of securities. If said advance payments have not
been made or securities not provided after the expiry of
a reasonable period set by ourselves, we shall be enti-
tled to rescind all or any of the contracts affected
thereby or any part thereof. The period shall be regarded
as reasonable if it is at least 10 calendar days, though
the purchaser shall also have the option of showing that
the period was not reasonable in a given individual case.
We shall in particular be entitled as above if it comes to
our knowledge that the purchaser has drawn cheques
not covered by sufficient funds, if bills of exchange or
cheques of the purchaser’s are protested, if an applica-
tion is made for the institution of insolvency proceedings
or if insolvency proceedings are actually instituted: the
above notwithstanding our entitlement to assert further
rights.

Bills of exchange and cheques will only be accepted fol-
lowing special agreement and in all cases only as condi-
tional payment. Discount charges, collection fees and all
other costs shall be chargeable to the purchaser.

VII. Retention of title

1.

We shall reserve ownership of the delivered goods until
such time as all payments arising from the existing busi-
ness association with the purchaser have been received;
said reservation refers to the acknowledged balance.

The purchaser shall have the right to resell goods subject
to retention of title in the normal course of business, but
only under retention of title. The purchaser may neither
pledge the goods subject to retention of title nor transfer
title of them as security. The purchaser hereby now
assigns to us as collateral all claims which accrue to him
from the resale in the amount of the final invoice of our
claim (inclusive of turnover tax). We hereby accept the
assignment. The claims thus assigned to us in advance
by the purchaser also relate to the acknowledged bal-
ance and, in the case of insolvency of the purchaser, to
the existing causal balance. The cover limit of the
assigned claims shall be 110% of the realisable value of
the goods subject to retention of title sold and delivered
in each respective case. The purchaser shall be empow-
ered to collect the claim. Said empowerment to collect
and autharisation to resell may be revoked by us if the
purchaser is in breach of any of his material contractual
obligations (e. g. default in payment).

The purchaser shall inform us without delay of any
attempts by third parties to take possession of the goods
delivered under retention of title, doing so if possible at
an early stage, when such attempts are still imminent.
He shall inform third parties attempting (or intending to
attempt) to take possession of the goods that the latter
are our property. Any costs of interventions (e. g. 8 771
of the German Code of Civil Procedure [ZPO]) shall be
borne by the purchaser if the third party is not in a posi-
tion to reimburse us for the judicial and extrajudicial
costs.

If the purchaser is in breach of any of his material con-
tractual obligations, in particular in cases of default in
payment, we shall have the right to repossess the pur-
chase object and to visit the premises of the purchaser
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for the purpose of so doing. Rescission of the contract is,
furthermore, immanent in any such repossession of the
purchase object by us. We shall, after repossession, be
authorised to exploit the purchase object commercially,
whereby the proceeds from such exploitation are to be
offset against the liabilities of the purchaser (e. g. dam-
ages) — minus reasonable exploitation costs. If the pur-
chaser was culpable in his breach of the obligation that
led to the rescission, he shall remit to us lump-sum
compensation for the return transport of the purchase
object in the amount of 5% of the purchase price. This
sum may be set higher or lower if we can prove that the
loss or damage was in fact greater, or if the purchaser
can prove that it was in fact smaller.

We shall, for as long as a claim on our part is outstand-
ing, have the right to request information from the pur-
chaser at any time as to which goods delivered under
retention of title are still in his possession, where they
are, and to which customers the remaining goods sup-
plied by us have been sold, said information relating to
quantity, type and number. We shall also have the right
to inspect the goods delivered under retention of title on
any of the purchaser's premises, wherever the goods
may be at any given time.

The purchaser shall be under obligation to treat the pur-
chase object with due care and to carry out any neces-
sary servicing and maintenance work at his own expense,
to insure our goods against fire and theft at his own
expense, and to furnish us on request with proof that
said insurance has been taken out.

a) Any processing or remodelling of the purchase object
by the purchaser will always be carried out on our behalf.
If the purchase object is processed with other objects of
which we are not the owner, we shall acquire co-owner-
ship of the new thing in proportion of the value of the
purchase object (final invoice amount inclusive of turno-
ver tax) to the other processed objects at the time of
processing. For the rest, the provisions governing reten-
tion of title shall apply correspondingly to the thing cre-
ated by the processing.

b) As security against our claims against him, the pur-
chaser shall also assign to us the claims which accrue to
him against a third party as a result of his combining the
purchase object with a plot of land.

If the purchaser can prove that the realisable value of the
securities exceeds that of the outstanding claims by
more than 10%, we shall release the surplus amount if
requested to do so by the purchaser.

VIII. Product characteristics

1.

We hereby draw attention to the following:

e (On account of differing materials and manufacturing
procedures, a series may feature variations in colour,
often also depending on the lighting conditions.

e For typographic reasons there may be deviations in
colour between the illustrations in a prospectus /
catalogue and the actual product itself.

e Acidic and / or caustic cleansing agents may cause
damage if improperly used.

e (Goods labelled “seconds” will be inferior in design
and quality to goods labelled “1st choice”.

We reserve the right to produce goods with variations in
finish, colour and shape such as are usual in the trade.

If the purchaser makes any subsequent changes to the
goods supplied by us, in particular decorations or techni-
cal modifications, he shall not be permitted to resell
them under our trademark unless we have issued our
prior agreement to the changes in writing.

IX. Warranty

1.

Unless any other provision is made here below relating
to the rights of the purchaser in cases of material and
legal defects, the statutory regulations shall apply. In
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particular, moreover, the special statutory regulations
covering final delivery of the goods to a consumer
(recourse claims against suppliers in accordance with 88
478, 479 of the German Civil Code BGB) shall remain
unaffected.

§ 377 of the German Commercial Code (HGB) shall apply
in respect of the inspection of the goods and notification
of defects, with the proviso that the period for giving
notice of obvious defects shall be two weeks as from
delivery, whilst the period for giving notice of defects
that are not obviously discernible shall be two weeks as
from their discovery.

If the goods are defective, we shall at our discretion be
entitled either to rectify the defects (rectification of
defects) or deliver defect-free goods (replacement deliv-
ery).

The purchaser shall store and handle rejected goods in
the correct and proper manner.

We shall have the right to examine rejected goods
together with an expert or other third party appointed by
ourselves for the purposes of appraisal, and if necessary
for the purpose of drawing up cost estimates or similar.
If the purchaser fails to make the rejected goods availa-
ble to us for examination within a reasonable period set
by ourselves, our liability for the defects shall cease on
expiry of said period.

In the course of supplementary performance which we
are liable to carry out, we shall neither be under obliga-
tion to remove the defective thing nor to install the new
thing if we were not originally under obligation to install.

Warranty claims on the part of the purchaser such as are
oriented toward damages or compensation for futile
expenditure may stand as governed in Section X
(“Liability”), but shall otherwise be excluded.

For goods which have in accordance with their normal
intended use been used in a building and have caused
said building to be defective, the period of limitation
shall be 5 years as from delivery. For all other goods the
period of limitation shall be 1 year as from delivery. In
cases of intent or gross negligence or if a guarantee has
been given (8 444 of the German Civil Code BGB), and
cases such as those quoted in § 479 of the German Civil
Code BGB and other special statutory regulations on
limitation, the statutory period of limitation will continue
to apply.

Our liability for defects shall not extend to cover damage
caused by normal wear and tear (e. g. metal abrasion or
wear caused by abrasive agents), deterioration in sur-
face properties such as was unavoidable according to
the accepted engineering standards at the time when
the contract was concluded, improper use of the goods,
non-compliance with the instructions for cleaning, care
or use, or damage caused by the purchaser or a third
party or parties.

X. Liability

1.

We shall be liable to the purchaser for damages and
compensation for expenses, in each case as governed by
the statutory regulations, in the following cases (here
below in Section X: “Liability”): liability under the
German Product Liability Act (ProdHaftG); intent or
fraudulent misrepresentation; gross negligence; injury to
life, limb or health; cases in which a guarantee has been
given by ourselves; cases such as those quoted in § 288
Para. 6 Sentence 1 of the German Civil Code BGB and
any other cases of statutorily compulsory liability.

We shall also be liable to the purchaser for damages in
case of culpable breach of material contractual obliga-
tions as governed by the statutory regulations. Material
contractual obligations within the meaning of this clause
are all obligations the breach of which jeopardises the
achievement of the object of the contract and all obliga-
tions without the performance of which the contract
cannot properly be fulfilled and in compliance with
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which the purchaser may routinely trust. Having said
that, if a material contractual obligation is breached in a
way that involves only ordinary negligence, entitlements
of the purchaser to claim for damages shall, as regards
the amount, be restricted to typical foreseeable loss or
damage.

If we default on or fall behind with our performance, the
purchaser shall be entitled to claim against us on the
basis of that default if his claim is for a contractual
penalty or lump-sum compensation incurred within a
supply chain in another contractual relationship in that
supply chain, but only if he informed us expressly about
the risk of such loss or damage prior to the conclusion of
the contract. If not, the purchaser shall be entitled to
claim for a contractual penalty or lump-sum compensa-
tion owed and paid by him as loss or damage caused by
default only in the amount of a maximum of 5% of the
net value of our order. The above shall apply correspond-
ingly if the purchaser makes a claim against us for
indemnification in respect of such contractual penalties
or lump-sum compensation.

For the rest, there shall be no entitlement of the pur-
chaser to claim for damages for whatever cause in law.

If our liability is restricted or excluded in accordance with
the above provisions, the same shall apply to the per-
sonal liability of our legal representatives, employees,
non-managerial staff and vicarious agents.

The entitlement of the customer to claim for damages
shall fall under the statute of limitation within the statu-
tory periods of limitation, the statutory regulations also
applying as regards the beginning of said periods.

Offset, right of retention

The purchaser shall only be entitled to offset against due
claims which are uncontested or have been established
as legally established as final.

The purchaser shall only be entitled to a right of reten-
tion in respect of legally enforceable or uncontested
claims.

XII. Industrial property rights

All industrial and intellectual property rights relating to our
products, shapes, illustrations, installation instructions,
reports, data and other records and documents shall remain
the property of ourselves or, as the case may be, our respec-
tive licensors. No rights of use or exploitation shall be
granted to the purchaser relating to said industrial or intel-
lectual property rights.

XIIl. Applicability of German law, place of jurisdiction

1.

The law of the Federal Republic of Germany shall apply,
there being no recourse to the UN Convention on
Contracts for the International Sale of Goods (CISG).

If the purchaser is a businessman who concludes the
contract in the context of a commercial transaction, a
legal entity under public law or a separate asset under
public law, the place of jurisdiction for all disputes aris-
ing from or in connection with the contract shall be the
registered office of the Villeroy & Boch group company
which concluded the contract. If that company does not
have a general jurisdiction venue in the Federal Republic
of Germany, the place of jurisdiction shall be the regis-
tered office of Villeroy & Boch AG.
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